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By Percentage

County

Gilmer County, Ga.
Martin County, Fla.
Mason County, Wash.
Burke County, N.C.
Chattooga County, Ga.
Champaign County, Il1.
Morgan County, Ala.
Putnam County, Tenn.
Palm Beach County, Fla.
Cherokee County, Ga.
Hamilton County, Tenn.
Multnomah County, Ore.
Greenville County, S.C.
Kent County, Mich.
Collier County, Fla.

Lee County, Fla.

Los Angeles County, Calif.
San Francisco County, Calif.
Washington County, Ore.
San Diego County, Calif.

Number of Speakers: 7,620

Leading Counties

By Number of Speakers
Speakers Pct. Rank County Speakers Pct.
175 0.809% 1 Los Angeles County, Calif. 1,690 0.019%
685 0.567% 2 Palm Beach County, Fla. 695 0.065%
135 0.290% 3 Martin County, Fla. 685 0.567%
130 0.156% 4 Multnomah County, Ore. 270 0.044%
20 0.084% 5 San Diego County, Calif. 195 0.007%
135 0.080% 6 Kent County, Mich. 180 0.034%
80 0.077% 7 Gilmer County, Ga. 175 0.809%
45 0.077% 8 Greenville County, S.C. 145 0.041%
695 0.065% 9 Hamilton County, Tenn. 140 0.048%
80 0.062% t-10 Mason County, Wash. 135 0.290%
140 0.048% t-10 Champaign County, I11. 135 0.080%
270 0.044% 12 Burke County, N.C. 130 0.156%
145 0.041% 13 Lee County, Fla. 100 0.024%
180 0.034% 14 San Francisco County, Calif. 90 0.012%
80 0.034% 15 Harris County, Texas 85 0.003%
100 0.024% t-16 Morgan County, Ala. 80 0.077%
1,690 0.019% t-16 Cherokee County, Ga. 80 0.062%
90 0.012% t-16 Collier County, Fla. 80 0.034%
35 0.009% t-19 Riverside County, Calif. 65 0.005%
195 0.007% t-19 Cook County, Il1. 65 0.001%

Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a
given state/county.

States  Counties
Most common 0 0
2nd most common 0 0
3rd most common 0 1
4th most common 0 1
5th most common 0 1
6th most common 0 1
7th most common 0 2
8th most common 0 0
9th most common 0 0
10th most common 0 1
Total, 1st-5th 0 3
Total, 1st-10th 0 7
Total, any rank 24 29

Notes

* Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of
speakers of Mayan languages, four are located in
Florida, three in California and three in Georgia.

* Los Angeles County, Calif., home to 22.2 percent
of the nation’s Mayan language speakers, has
more than twice the speakers of Mayan Languages
than any other county in the United States.

» Mayan languages are the 35th most common
language spoken in Alabama and the 49th (tie)
most common language spoken in South Carolina.

» Mayan languages are the third most common
language spoken at home in Gilmer County, Ga.,
and the fourth most common language in Mason
County, Wash.

* In the United States, 1 of every 34,432 people age
five and older speaks a Mayan language at home.
In Florida, this figure is 1 in 8,547 people, while
in Oregon, 1 in 9,693 residents is a Mayan
language speaker.

* Within the counties, Gilmer County, Ga. has the
greatest rate of Mayan language speakers (1 in
every 124 residents), followed by Martin County,
Fla. (1 in every 177 residents) and Mason County,
Wash. (1 in every 344 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Mayan languages, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State

Florida
Oregon
California
Nebraska
Georgia
Alabama
North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee
Washington
Colorado
Michigan
Illinois

Kansas
Arizona
Missouri
Massachusetts
Virginia

Texas
Maryland
New Jersey
Ohio
Minnesota
New York

Speakers
1,760

330

2,285

100
470
250
380
170
195
185
120
215
240
45
75
75
70
60
125
30
45
60
25
70

Nationwide Rank: 99th

Leading States

Pct.
0.012%
0.010%
0.007%
0.006%
0.006%
0.006%
0.005%
0.005%
0.004%
0.003%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
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MAYAN LANGUAGES

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
California 2,285
Florida 1,760
Georgia 470
North Carolina 380
Oregon 330
Alabama 250
Illinois 240
Michigan 215
Tennessee 195
Washington 185
South Carolina 170
Texas 125
Colorado 120
Nebraska 100
Arizona 75
Missouri 75
Massachusetts 70
New York 70
Ohio 60
Virginia 60
Kansas 45
New Jersey 45
Maryland 30
Minnesota 25

Pct.
0.007%
0.012%
0.006%
0.005%
0.010%
0.006%
0.002%
0.002%
0.004%
0.003%
0.005%
0.001%
0.003%
0.006%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%



